

L
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8890/2007

DATTATRAYA GANPAT BHURUK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN BALAJI MEDANKAR

Respondent(s)

IA NO.3: (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased sole respondent)

IA NO.4: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the Appln. for substitution)

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for bringing on record the Legal
Representatives of the deceased sole respondent is allowed
condoning the delay in filing the substitution application.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master