

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8890/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2005 in SA No. 556/2003 and against the final judgment and order dated 20.11.2006 in RP No.21 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DATTATRAYA GANPAT BHURUK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN BALAJI MEDANKAR (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondent.

Stand over for three weeks for filing counter  
affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master